

**DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD
GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER-C-3**

No. NIQ No.14/WG/4840/115/EEC-3/2019-20/D-771

Dated: 26.09.2019

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS

Executive Engineer,C-3, DUSIB on behalf of Delhi Urban Shelter Improvement Board invites quotations from intending agencies on percentage basis in sealed cover for the following works:-

S.N	Name of work	Estimated cost	Earnest Money	Time of Completion
1.	Name of Work: GIA. SH, Minor repair works such as CC, Earth filling, welding etc in Ram Leela ground near Kala Mandir Cinema, Mangolpuri.(P.I.D-12475)	Rs.91504/-	Rs.2000/-	04 Days

The quotations along with copy of Registration, Pan Card, GST registration should reach the office of the Executive Engineer, C-3, DUSIB, Raja Garden, New Delhi-110027 latest by 2.00 PM on 28.09.2019 which shall be opened on 28.09.2019 at 2:30 PM in the presence of intending quotationers or their representatives. The intending quotationers may collect the schedule of quantities and other information from the office of the Executive Engineer,C-3, DUSIB. The terms & Conditions of the NIQ are as follows:-

1. The work shall be carried out as per CPWD specifications 2014 Vol-I & II with upto date correction slips as per direction of Engineer -in- charge.
2. Payment shall be made as per actual measurement at site of work and payment will be made after acceptance of report by Competent Authority/ Engineer-in-charge.
3. No T& P shall be issued by the Department.
4. No extra charges shall be paid except for the rate quoted.
5. Conditional quotations shall be liable to rejection.
6. For any disputes the matter shall be referred to CE-I DUSIB for final decision and the same shall be binding upon both the parties.
7. Necessary statutory deduction will be made as per prevailing Law.
8. Work shall be completed to the satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.
9. Debarred/blacklisted agencies shall not be permitted to participate in the NIQ process.
10. The Earnest money amounting to Rs. 2000/- (Rupees Two Thousand only) @ 2% of estimated cost of work in the shape of Pay order/Demand Draft in favour of EE C-3 put to NIQ along with necessary documents will be submitted.
11. Taxes as applicable as on date shall be deducted from the bill of Contractor, Security shall be deducted @ 10% of each bill and same shall be refunded after Three months of the completion of work.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER C-3

NOTICE BOARD

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER C-3

NAME OF WORK :-GIA

SUB HEAD :- Minor repair works such as CC, Earth filling, welding etc in raam leela ground near kala mandir cinema, Mangolpuri.

S. No.	Description of work	No.or Qty.	Unit	Rate Rs.	Rate in Words	Amount (In Rs.)
1	Providing and laying dry brick aggregate 40 mm nominal size in foundation and plinth or under floors at all levels including spreading & ramming in layers as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	0.50	cum	1229.25	Rs One Thousand Two Hundred TwentyNine Paise TwentyFive Only	614.63
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centring and shuttering . All work upto plinth level. 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	4.50	cum	5481.95	Rs Five Thousand Four Hundred EightyOne Paise NinetyFive Only	24668.78
3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centring and shuttering . All work upto plinth level : 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	0.50	cum	4209.05	Rs Four Thousand Two Hundred Nine Paise Five Only	2104.53
4	Centring and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for : Foundation, footings, bases of columns etc. for mass concrete.	5.00	sqm	193.95	Rs One Hundred NinetyThree Paise NinetyFive Only	969.75
5	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	0.50	cum	5582.85	Rs Five Thousand Five Hundred EightyTwo Paise EightyFive	2791.43
6	Steel work welded in built up sections / framed work including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required : In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works.	50.00	kilogram	85.95	Rs EightyFive Paise NinetyFive Only	4297.50

7	12 mm cement plaster of mix: 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)	5.00	sqm	180.85	Rs One Hundred Eighty Paise EightyFive Only	904.25
8	Neat cement punning	2.00	sqm	42.60	Rs FourtyTwo Paise Sixty Only	85.20
9	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade : 14.66.1 Old work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/ 10 sqm) on existing cement paint surface	78.20	sqm	68.95	Rs SixtyEight Paise NinetyFive Only	5391.89
10	Supply of earth and banking the same in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth breaking clods, watering, rolling each layer with ½ tone roller or wooden or steel rammer and dressing up in embankment for roads, flood banks, guide banks and filling of ground depression with all leads, lifts etc. complete.	64.00	cum	560.00	Rs Five Hundred Sixty Only	35840.00
11	Engagementof JCB for demolition of existing structure including petrol/diesel and driver expdr. ETC complete.	8.00	hrs	1161.50	Rs One Thousand One Hundred SixtyOne Paise Fifty Only	9292.00
12	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete.	5.00	sqm	87.35	Rs EightySeven Paise ThirtyFive Only	436.75
Total						87396.71
Add 15.69% Cost Index						13712.54
Total						101109.25
Less 9.50% Cost Index						-9605.38
Total X						91503.87

EE C-3